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Freight Pooling for Cement Industry

*357. SHRI SHIVA CH>\NDRA JHAI
Will the Minister of INDUSTRI>\L DEVE-
LOLPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether It a fact that Government have decided to terminate freight pooling for the cement industry ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ;

(c) whether thIs decision Is golog to affect the expansion programmes of the cement producers In the S~uih ; and

(d) if so, to what extent and the sleps pianned by Government to lessen the damage done to the producers in the South?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED) : (a) Yer, Sir.

(b) The attention oT the Hon'ble Member Is Invited to the statement m.de by me
In the House on 14·4·1969.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

Committee to Enquire into Status of Indian Women

*358. SHRI YAJNA DATI SHAR-
MA I Will the Minister of LA WAND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
2183 on the 5th August, 1969 and state:

(a) whether the Committee to enqnire into the status of Indian women, has since been set up by Government ; and

(b) If so, the terms of reference of the Committee?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(DR. (SHiUMATI) PHULRENU GUHA) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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